Form PTQ-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. (10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab Soltings To the Honorablo Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Pleaso record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
NATHAN ANDREW SHAPIRA MARY CATHERINE LESSIG BONNIE I. MCLAURIN	Name: University of Florida	
Additional name(s) of convaying party(ios) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall	
	Sueer Address: 223 Griffer Haa	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
C) Other	City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32611</u>	
Exocution Dates_December 16, 2003; March 25, 2004;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🔀 No	
May 26, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/726,327; filed December 1, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)	
	s attached? □_Yes_⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Frank C. Fisenschenk, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1</u>		
City; <u>Gainesville</u> State: <u>FI.</u> Zip: <u>32606</u>	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
true copy of the original document. Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atlachr	nents, and documents: 5 Atty Docket No. UF-343X	
Commissioner of Paten	with required cover shoet information to: Is & Trademarks, Box Assignments ngten, D.C. 20231	

J:\UF\343X\PTO\Rec-Form-Cov-Sheet.doc/DNB/sl 700089019

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0251

P. 02

Docket No. UF-343X

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENTS FOR BENIGN TUMORS, CANCERS, NEOPLASIAS, AND/OR OTHER INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS OR DISEASES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

- \Box signed by us as dated below.
- S filed December 1, 2003, as Serial No. <u>10/726.327</u>.

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of our prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4 PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0252

E\UF\343X\PTO\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/mv

Docket No. UF-343X

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of 9.

ON GLIS MULINO Signed

Address:

))

)

Dr. Nathan Andrew Shapira 9520 SW 38th Lanc Gainesville, FL 32608

State of Florida

County of Alachua

tary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAU.

Priscilla A. Spence Communication # CC 916501 Expires March 8, 2004 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

P. 05

Docket No. UF-343X

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of <u>MARCHE</u>, 2004.

Addre

Signed	man fest	
-	Ms. Mary Califerine Lessig	
ss:	920 N. 34th Street, #37 631 NW 50TH ST.	
	Seattle, WA 98103 98107	

On this $\frac{\partial 5^{4+}}{\partial 4}$ day of <u>March</u>, 2004, personally appeared before me the above-named MS. MARY CATHERINE LESSIG, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Valerie Peterson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 16, 2007.

JAUF\343X\PTO\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/mv

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0254

Docket No. UF-343X

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>26</u> day of <u>May</u>, Signed M. Brue A. Marin 2004.

Signed /

Address:

))

)

5314 SW 79th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32608

State of Florida

County of Alachua

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>5000</u>, 2004, personally appeared before me the above-named MS. BONNIE I. MCLAURIN, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. her

Chuf Pullins otary Public

My Commission Expires:

Cheryl C. Phillips Commission # CC 992889 Expires Feb. 20, 2005 Bondod Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

SEAL

J:\UF\343X\PTO\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/mv

Page 4 of 4 PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

Ms. Bonnic I. McLaurin